CH \$1040.00 775652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gannett Co., Inc.		06/28/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tegna Inc.	
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77565285	10 CONNECTS
Serial Number:	73156312	"11 ALIVE"
Serial Number:	76464977	13 WEATHERBALL
Serial Number:	75200661	13 WMAZ
Serial Number:	75200662	13 WMAZ
Serial Number:	74331640	9 WANTS TO KNOW
Serial Number:	75417600	ALMOST LIVE!
Serial Number:	77457781	ASKMOOSIE
Serial Number:	77330043	BIG D NYE
Serial Number:	77475515	BIG D NYE
Serial Number:	74695990	COLORADO'S NEWS LEADER
Serial Number:	85211582	DEAL CHICKEN
Serial Number:	85368121	DEALCHICKEN.COM HATCHING DEALS DAILY
Serial Number:	86032772	G/O
Serial Number:	86032776	G/O DIGITAL
Serial Number:	85368101	HATCHING DEALS DAILY
Serial Number:	77832716	HERO CENTRAL
Serial Number:	73811995	KARE
Serial Number:	74432594	KPNX-TV

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0908

900337808

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73572665	KSDK
Serial Number:	74432820	KUSA-TV
Serial Number:	73553532	KVUE-TV
Serial Number:	73537983	KXTV
Serial Number:	85368086	
Serial Number:	76627328	REPORT THE FACTS. RESPECT THE TRUTH.
Serial Number:	75200654	STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART
Serial Number:	86543604	TEGNA
Serial Number:	74633131	TELECOPTER 8
Serial Number:	73572672	WBIR-TV
Serial Number:	73665732	WCSH-TV
Serial Number:	76464308	WEATHERBALL
Serial Number:	74432586	WFMY-TV
Serial Number:	75272093	WGRZ-TV
Serial Number:	73665731	WLBZ-TV
Serial Number:	75590893	WLTX-TV
Serial Number:	74433330	WTLV
Serial Number:	74433328	WUSA
Serial Number:	74433332	WXIA-TV
Serial Number:	75272091	WZZM
Serial Number:	76464961	WZZM 13 WEATHERBALL
Serial Number:	77029906	YOURSTYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.842.7800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Ste 799 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Cooley LLP

Washington, D.C. 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502360-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain/Sr TM Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/cherylfountain/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gannett Co Inc name change to Tegna#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0909 source=Gannett Co Inc name change to Tegna#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0910



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GANNETT CO., INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GANNETT CO., INC." TO "TEGNA INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015,

AT 9:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

0779395 8100

150976589

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 2505209

DATE: 06-26-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:22 AM 06/26/2015 FILED 09:22 AM 06/26/2015 SRV 150976589 - 0779395 FILE

AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GANNETT CO., INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Gannett Co., Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Third Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Corporation by deleting Article FIRST of the Certificate in its entirety and restating the same as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is TEGNA Inc."

- 3. The references to "Gannett Co., Inc." in the title and preamble to the Certificate are hereby replaced with "TEGNA Inc."
- 4. This Amendment to the Certificate was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL, which provide that no meeting or vote of stockholders shall be required to adopt an amendment to the certificate of incorporation that effects only changes of a corporation's name.
- 5. This Amendment to the Certificate shall be effective at 11:58 p.m. Eastern Time on June 28, 2015.

By:

Name:

Todd A. Mayman

Took May

Title:

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 09/16/2015